February 20, 1998

Mr. Speaker:

The Transportation Committee reports a favorable recommendation on **H.B. 426**, TRANSIT DISTRICT AMENDMENTS, by Representative A. Bradshaw, with the following amendments and recommends it be placed on the Consent Calendar.

- 1. Page 1, Line 11: After "OFFICER'S" delete "DETENTION OF" and insert "CONDUCT"
- 2. Page 1, Line 12: At the beginning of line 12 delete "A PERSON"
- 3. Page 2, Line 30: Delete "Each" and insert "A"
- 4. Page 3, Line 8: After "Each security officer" insert "employed or supplied"
- 5. Page 3, Line 10: After "(3)" delete "A" and insert "The duties of a" and after "section" delete "may" and insert "include"
- 6. Page 3, Line 11: After "(a)" delete "issue" and insert "issuing" and after "Subsection" delete "17A-2-1061(2)" and insert "17A-2-1061(1)"
- 7. Page 3, Line 12: After "(b)" delete "enforce" and insert "enforcing"
- 8. Page 3, Line 13: After "(c)" delete "detain" and insert "detaining" and after "committing a" delete "crime" and insert "felony or misdemeanor"
- 9. Page 3, Line 14: After "committed a" delete "crime" and insert "felony or misdemeanor"

H.B. 426 Committee Report February 20, 1998 - Page 2

10. Page 3, Line 15: After "(d)" delete "help to protect" and insert "security functions

respecting" and after "facilities and" delete "to preserve" insert

"preserving"

11. Page 3, Line 18: After "officer's" delete "detention of the person" and insert

"conduct"

12. Page 3, Line 20: At the beginning of line 20 delete "crime" and insert "felony or

misdemeanor"

13. Page 3, Line 27: After "as defined in" delete "Subsection 17A-2-1004(7)" and insert

"Section 17A-2-1004"

14. Page 4, Line 11: After "as defined in" delete "Subsection" and insert "Section"

15. Page 4, Line 12: At the beginning of line 12 delete "17A-2-1004(6)" and insert

"<u>17A-2-1004</u>"

Respectfully,

Don E. Bush Committee Chair

A. Bradshaw Sponsor

Voting: 9-0-6

4 HB0426.HC1 bbushman/BNC RHR/JTW 6:48 PM